OP \$115.00 3438189

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tivity Health Support, LLC		07/11/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tivity Health, Inc.
Street Address:	701 Cool Springs Blvd
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37076
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3438189	FOREVER FIT	
Registration Number:	3382837	PRIME	
Registration Number:	3823807	SILVERSNEAKERS STEPS	
Registration Number:	2086072	SILVERSNEAKERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6157341122

Email: tara@aaronsanderslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tara Aaron

Address Line 1: 605 Berry Road, Suite A

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara M. Aaron
SIGNATURE:	/Tara M. Aaron/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tivity - Trademark Assignment (part 1) - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0221 source=Tivity - Trademark Assignment (part 1) - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TIVITY HEALTH SUPPORT, LLC, a company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignor") and a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee identified below, is the record owner of the trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") in connection with the goods and services set forth thereon;

WHEREAS, TIVITY HEALTH, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignee"), desires to confirm and record its legal ownership of the registrations in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that Assignor has, nunc pro tunc effective April 5, 2018, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states or territories, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registrations and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

TIVITY HEALTH SUPPORT, LLC

Signature: A Raymond Bilbao		
Printed Name: J. Raymond Bilbao		
Title: Deputy General Counsel		
Date: Jul 11, 2018		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0223

Exhibit A

Reg. Number	Mark	Goods and Services
3438189	FOREVER FIT	Administration of preferred provider plans in the field of health clubs and fitness services.
3382837	PRIME	Physical fitness consultation; providing health and exercise education, namely, conducting classes and seminars in the fields of health and exercise.
3823807	SILVERSNEAKERS STEPS	Health services, namely, exercise and fitness instruction
2086072	SILVERSNEAKERS	Health services, namely, exercise and fitness classes and instruction, and health club services

RECORDED: 07/11/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0224